
Priorities and Partnership Funding 
 

Table 1 - Priorities and Partnership Funding Board Amount Confirmed 

Priorities and Partnership 
(PPF, formerly EPO) 

2019-20 
Province 
Wide ($ 

millions) 

2020-21 
Province 
Wide($ 

millions) 

2019-20 
Grant 

2020-21 Grant 

Math Strategy (Formerly 
Renewed Mathematic Strategy) 

                 
$40.50  

                 
$40.26 

     
$4,532,000  

            
$4,532,000  

Broadband Modernization 
Program (BMP) SD-WAN 2019-
21 

                 
$24.00  

                   
$9.32  

$3,723,150 
Grant for multiple school 
years. 

Human Rights Advisors  
                   
$2.40 

                   
$2.40 

               
$426,075  

               
$426,075  

After School Skills Development 
Programs  ASD 

                   
$6.10 

                   
$6.10 

               
$341,861  

               
$341,861  

Graduation Coach Program - 
Black Students 

                           
-    

                   
$1.57 

               
$336,243  

               
$336,243  

Well-being: Safe, Accepting and 
Healthy Schools and Mental 
Health  

                   
$3.00 

                   
$3.00 

               
$312,837  

               
$312,837  

PRO Parent Reaching Out 
Grants - School Councils 

                   
$1.25 

 No 
announcem
ent  

               
$133,405  

               
$131,563  

Identity-Based Data Collection, 
Analysis and Use 

                
$1.00 

 
$2.88 

                         
-    

                 
$50,000  

ASD Pilots to Improve School-
Based Supports 

                   
$0.37 

                   
$0.37  

                 
$34,000  

                 
$34,000  

AQ Subsidy: ASD 
                           
-    

                   
$1.00  

                 
$26,700  

               
$26,700  

Health and Physical Education - 
Cricket Program 

                           
-    

                   
$0.18  

- 
                 
$12,500  

TOTAL (note 1) $78.62 $64.20 $6,143,121 $6,203,779 

 

Note 1: Broadband Modernization Program (BMP) SD-WAN 2019-21 PPF is for 
multiple years and it is not included any annual total. 
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Table 2 - Priorities and Partnership Funding Board Amount Not Confirmed 

Priorities and 
Partnership (PPF, 

formerly EPO) 

2019-20 
Province 
Wide ($ 
millions) 

2020-21 
Province 
Wide($ 

millions) 

Change 
$ 

Change 
% 

2019-20 Grant 

Specialist High Skills Major 
(SHSM - EPO/PPF 
Portion) 

$23.70  $23.70    - 0.00% 
            
$1,061,475  

Transportation Supports for 
Children and Youth in Care 

$6.60                $6.60  - 0.00% 
                 
$54,871  

Ontario Aboriginal Youth 
Entrepreneurship Program 
(AYEP)  

                   
$0.35 

                   
$0.27  

($0.09) (24.3%) 
                 
$25,312  

Culturally Responsive and 
Relevant Pedagogy 
(CRRP) 

 N/A  $0.93            $0.93 0.00%                          -    

Excellence in Education 
Administration Fund 

N/A  $2.00                   $2.00 0.00%                          -    

Graduation Coach 
Program - Indigenous 
Students 

 N/A  
                   
$1.90  

$1.90 N/A 
               
$116,461  

Focus on Youth TBD N/A N/A N/A 
Summer 2020 
Funding TBD 

 

  

150807
Typewritten Text
Appendix C



Table 3 - Priorities and Partnership Funding Board Received in 2019-20 and No 
Announcement for 2020-21 
 

Priorities and Partnership (PPF, formerly EPO) 2019-20 Grant 

French as a Second Language (FSL) Initiative                $530,876  

Summer Program - School-Based Regulated Mental Health Clinicians  $488,864 

Ontario Youth Apprenticeship Program (OYAP)                $487,883  

Summer Program - Additional Special Education Staffing Supports for 
Expanded and/or New 2020 Summer Learning  

$454,408 

Summer Program – Summer Transition Program for Students with High 
Special Education Needs and/or Mental Health Concerns  

$440,677 

Revised Curriculum FNMI Grade 9 -12                $244,800  

Physical Education and Gr 10 Career Studies Curriculum Implementation                $198,028  

Health Resources and Training Support (Recreational Cannabis and 
Vaping) 

               $173,738  

AQ Subsidy: Math                  $60,000  

BMP Strategic Broadband Collaboration Team - Technical (SBCT-tech)                  $58,500  

New Teacher Induction Program - Enhancing Teacher Development Fund                          -    
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Table 4 - Priorities and Partnership Funding Announced but TDSB Not Eligible 

Priorities and Partnership (PPF, formerly 
EPO) 

2019-20 Province 
Wide ($ millions) 

2020-21 Province 
Wide ($millions) 

Transition Pilot for Students with 
Development Disabilities 

$0.48 $0.47 

Support Students with Sever Learning 
Disabilities (LD) in Reading through LD 
Pilots. 

$1.75 $1.76 

Keewatin Patricia DSB/Keewaytinook 
Okimakanak Board of Education 

$0.20 $0.20 

Integrated Services for Northern Children 
(ISNC) 

$1.44 $1.44 

Broadening Horizons: funding to address 
equity and human rights issues in priority 
areas such as rural and northern areas 

$0.25 $0.35 

Emerging Indigenous Strategic Priorities $3.18 $0.82 

Rapid Response Northern Schools Team N/A $0.80 

School Mental Health Ontario $6.50 $6.50 
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