Priorities and Partnership Funding

Table 1 - Priorities and Partnership Funding Board Amount Confirmed

Priorities and Partnership (PPF, formerly EPO)	2019-20 Province Wide (\$ millions)	2020-21 Province Wide(\$ millions)	2019-20 Grant	2020-21 Grant
Math Strategy (Formerly Renewed Mathematic Strategy)	\$40.50	\$40.26	\$4,532,000	\$4,532,000
Broadband Modernization Program (BMP) SD-WAN 2019- 21	\$24.00	\$9.32	\$3,723,150 Grant for multiple school years.	
Human Rights Advisors	\$2.40	\$2.40	\$426,075	\$426,075
After School Skills Development Programs ASD	\$6.10	\$6.10	\$341,861	\$341,861
Graduation Coach Program - Black Students	-	\$1.57	\$336,243	\$336,243
Well-being: Safe, Accepting and Healthy Schools and Mental Health	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$312,837	\$312,837
PRO Parent Reaching Out Grants - School Councils	\$1.25	No announcem ent	\$133,405	\$131,563
Identity-Based Data Collection, Analysis and Use	\$1.00	\$2.88	-	\$50,000
ASD Pilots to Improve School- Based Supports	\$0.37	\$0.37	\$34,000	\$34,000
AQ Subsidy: ASD	-	\$1.00	\$26,700	\$26,700
Health and Physical Education - Cricket Program	-	\$0.18	-	\$12,500
TOTAL (note 1)	\$78.62	\$64.20	\$6,143,121	\$6,203,779

Note 1: Broadband Modernization Program (BMP) SD-WAN 2019-21 PPF is for multiple years and it is not included any annual total.

Table 2 - Priorities and Partnership Funding Board Amount Not Confirmed

Priorities and Partnership (PPF, formerly EPO)	2019-20 Province Wide (\$ millions)	2020-21 Province Wide(\$ millions)	Change \$	Change %	2019-20 Grant
Specialist High Skills Major (SHSM - EPO/PPF Portion)	\$23.70	\$23.70	-	0.00%	\$1,061,475
Transportation Supports for Children and Youth in Care	\$6.60	\$6.60	-	0.00%	\$54,871
Ontario Aboriginal Youth Entrepreneurship Program (AYEP)	\$0.35	\$0.27	(\$0.09)	(24.3%)	\$25,312
Culturally Responsive and Relevant Pedagogy (CRRP)	N/A	\$0.93	\$0.93	0.00%	-
Excellence in Education Administration Fund	N/A	\$2.00	\$2.00	0.00%	-
Graduation Coach Program - Indigenous Students	N/A	\$1.90	\$1.90	N/A	\$116,461
Focus on Youth	TBD	N/A	N/A	N/A	Summer 2020 Funding TBD

Table 3 - Priorities and Partnership Funding Board Received in 2019-20 and No Announcement for 2020-21

Priorities and Partnership (PPF, formerly EPO)	2019-20 Grant
French as a Second Language (FSL) Initiative	\$530,876
Summer Program - School-Based Regulated Mental Health Clinicians	\$488,864
Ontario Youth Apprenticeship Program (OYAP)	\$487,883
Summer Program - Additional Special Education Staffing Supports for Expanded and/or New 2020 Summer Learning	\$454,408
Summer Program – Summer Transition Program for Students with High Special Education Needs and/or Mental Health Concerns	\$440,677
Revised Curriculum FNMI Grade 9 -12	\$244,800
Physical Education and Gr 10 Career Studies Curriculum Implementation	\$198,028
Health Resources and Training Support (Recreational Cannabis and Vaping)	\$173,738
AQ Subsidy: Math	\$60,000
BMP Strategic Broadband Collaboration Team - Technical (SBCT-tech)	\$58,500
New Teacher Induction Program - Enhancing Teacher Development Fund	-

Table 4 - Priorities and Partnership Funding Announced but TDSB Not Eligible

Priorities and Partnership (PPF, formerly EPO)	2019-20 Province Wide (\$ millions)	2020-21 Province Wide (\$millions)
Transition Pilot for Students with Development Disabilities	\$0.48	\$0.47
Support Students with Sever Learning Disabilities (LD) in Reading through LD Pilots.	\$1.75	\$1.76
Keewatin Patricia DSB/Keewaytinook Okimakanak Board of Education	\$0.20	\$0.20
Integrated Services for Northern Children (ISNC)	\$1.44	\$1.44
Broadening Horizons: funding to address equity and human rights issues in priority areas such as rural and northern areas	\$0.25	\$0.35
Emerging Indigenous Strategic Priorities	\$3.18	\$0.82
Rapid Response Northern Schools Team	N/A	\$0.80
School Mental Health Ontario	\$6.50	\$6.50